Clark County Health Department Fee Schedule		
Program	Fee and Permit Category	Fee Schedule
Vital Records		
	Birth Certificate	\$10.00
	Death Certificate	\$13.00
	Corrections, Geneology	\$5.00
	Paternity Affidavit (Without Birth Certificate)	\$20.00
Landfill and Solid \	Waste Processing Facility Permit	\$500.00
Solid Waste Trans	porter Permit Fee	\$500.00
On-Site Sewage Di	sposal Program	
	Application Fee	\$25.00
	New Construction Permit (NCP)	\$150.00
	Repair Permit	\$150.00
	Existing /Home Loan Inspection	\$150.00
	>2 Inspections Fee	\$20.00
	Engineer Design Review	\$50.00
	Subdivision Plan Review	\$100.00
	Installers License	\$50.00
	>1 Contractor Conference	\$20.00
Swimming Pools, \	Wading Pools, and Recreational Water Facility	
	New Facility & Plan Review	\$100.00
	Swimming Pool Class A-E	\$100.00
	Spa	\$50.00
	Wading Pool	\$50.00
	Late Fee	50% of Permit
Potable Water Tra	nsporter Permit Stamp	\$50.00
Retail Food Establi	ishment Program	
	Retail Food Establishments and Bed & Breakfast	
	Menu Type 1	\$100.00
	Menu Type 2	\$150.00
	Menu Type 3	\$200.00
	Menu Type 4	\$200.00
	Menu Type 5	\$200.00
	Late Fee	50% of Permit

Program	Fee and Permit Category	Fee Schedule
	Retail Food Establishments- Mobile and Farmers Marke	<u> </u> et
	Menu Type 1	\$50.00
	Menu Type 2	\$75.00
	Menu Type 3	\$100.00
	Menu Type 4	\$100.00
	Menu Type 5	\$100.00
	Late Fee	50% of Permit
	Temporary Retail Food Establishment	
	1 Day	\$20.00
	2-14 Days	
	Late Fee	\$10.00
	Vending Machine	\$10.00 per Machine
	Follow-Up Inspection Fee	\$20.00
	New Establishment Fee	\$100.00
	Plan Review Fee	\$50.00
levised Novembe	*17. 2016	